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. Waiting Restrictions
Metropolitan Borough of Wands worth

The Minister of Transport and Civil Aviation in
accordance with the London Traffic Act, 1924, section
10, as amended, proposes to refer to the London and
Home Counties Traffic Advisory Committee for their
advice and report a modified proposal that he should
make -Regulations to restrict waiting by vehicles be-
tween the hours of 8.30 a.m. and 6.30 p.m. on
Mondays to Saturdays inclusive in Ramsden Road,
Balham, from a point forty-five feet north of its
junction with Balham High Road to a point opposite
the southern boundary of the Baptist Church.

(-Exceptions would be provided in the Regula-
tions to permit vehicles to wait—to pick up and
set down passengers, to load and unload goods, to
carry out essential services, or while in use by
local authorities in an emergency.)
Objections to the making of such Regulations

may be sent to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport
and Civil Aviation, 21-37 Hereford Road, London
W.2, not later than 30th October 1959, quoting RTC
17/242/03.

Dated 7th October 1959.
C. H. Wykes, An Assistant Secretary.

Supplies and Services {Defence Purposes) Act, ,19511
Highways at Greenhorn Common, Berks

The Minister of Transport and Civil Aviation hereby
gives notice that he proposes to make an Order under
section 2 <5) of the above Act, authorising Hhe
permanent stopping up of three lengths of road and
a length of footpath crossing Greenham Common

R.A.F. Station, 'Berkshire, and the provision of a
new footpath.

Copies of the draft Order and relevant plan may
be inspected in Room 458, -Ministry of Transport and
Civil Aviation, 21-37 Hereford Road, London ,W.2,
and at the Newbury R.D.C. Offices, Phoenix House,
50 Bartholomew Street, Newbury, free of charge .at
all reasonable hours during three months from date
of publication of this notice. • , ';. ..

During three months from 16th October 1959,'any
person may by notice to the (Minister of Transport
and Civil Aviation, 21-37 Hereford Jtoad, (London
W.2, object to the making of the Order quoting
HL 20/12/03.

/. W. L. Ivimy, An Assistant Secretary

The Boroughs of Gillingham and Chatham

(Traffic Regulation) (Revocation) Order. 1959.

On 30th -September 1959, the Minister of Transport
and Civil Aviation made the above-mentioned Order
under ithe Road Traffic Act, 1930, as amended, which
will come into operation on. 21st October 1959.

The effect of the Order is to revoke " The Boroughs
of Gillingham and Chatham (Traffic Regulation}
Order, 1950" (which imposed unilateral waiting
restrictions between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. in- that length
of the Londlon—Canterbury—.Dover Trunk Road,
known as Watting Street (A.2). in the said Boroughs,
between its junction with Cleave Road and a point
344 yards east thereof.)

Copies of the Order may be obtained from the
Secretary, Ministry of Transport and Civil Aviation.
(RTc), 01-37 Hereford Road, -London W..2.

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED

BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

16th to 30th September 1959

Period

16th to 30th Sept.,
1959

Corres- T1958
ponding -i 1957
period in 1.1956

1st January to 30th
Sept. 1959

Corres- f!958
ponding < 1957
period in [.1956

Anthrax

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

14
7
3

28

181
119
257

1,146

Animals
attacked

14
7
3

28

194
122
283

1,229

Atrophic
Rhinitis

Out-
breaks
con-

finned

—
—
—
—

1
5
6
8

Swine
slaughtered

as
diseased

or
exposed

to
infection

—
—
—
—

415
2,504
2,117
1,951

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

—
—24

17

9
114
64

116

Animals
slaughtered

as
diseased

or
exposed

to
infection

—
—4,106
3,626

1,893
19,798
11,145

. 22,077

Fowl
Pest

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

39
34
39
29

540
537
620
516

Swine Fever

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

81
34
37
27

925
990
727
592

Swine
slaughtered

diagnostic
purposes

31
2
6
2

191
155
141
102

NOTE: The numbers of the animals slaughtered following outbreaks of Atrophic Rhinitis and Foot-and-
Mouth Disease for earlier years which have appeared in previous statements were provisional. Final figures..for
these years are now shown. Final figures for the current year in respect of Atrophic Rhinitis and Foot-and-Mouth
Disease will be published quarterly: these figures for the period 1st January—30th September 1959 are shown
above.

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Hook Rise, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. , .
16th October, 1959


