. Waiting Restrictions Metropolitan Borough of Wandsworth

The Minister of Transport and Civil Aviation in accordance with the London Traffic Act, 1924, section 10, as amended, proposes to refer to the London and Home Counties Traffic Advisory Committee for their advice and report a modified proposal that he should make Regulations to restrict waiting by vehicles between the hours of 8.30 a.m. and 6.30 p.m. on Mondays to Saturdays inclusive in Ramsden Road, Balham, from a point forty-five feet north of its junction with Balham High Road to a point opposite the southern boundary of the Baptist Church.

(Exceptions would be provided in the Regulations to permit vehicles to wait—to pick up and set down passengers, to load and unload goods, to carry out essential services, or while in use by local authorities in an emergency.)

Objections to the making of such Regulations may be sent to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport and Civil Aviation, 21-37 Hereford Road, London W.2, not later than 30th October 1959, quoting RTC 17/242/03.

Dated 7th October 1959.

C. H. Wykes, An Assistant Secretary.

Supplies and Services (Defence Purposes) Act, 1951 Highways at Greenham Common. Berks

The Minister of Transport and Civil Aviation hereby gives notice that he proposes to make an Order under section 2 (5) of the above Act, authorising the permanent stopping up of three lengths of road and a length of footpath crossing Greenham Common

R.A.F. Station, Berkshire, and the provision of a new footpath.

Copies of the draft Order and relevant plan may be inspected in Room 458, Ministry of Transport and Civil Aviation, 21-37 Hereford Road, London W.2, and at the Newbury R.D.C. Offices, Phoenix House, 50 Bartholomew Street, Newbury, free of charge at all reasonable hours during three months from date of publication of this notice.

During three months from 16th October 1959, any person may by notice to the Minister of Transport and Civil Aviation, 21-37 Hereford Road, London W.2, object to the making of the Order quoting HL 20/2/03.

J. W. L. Ivimy, An Assistant Secretary

The Boroughs of Gillingham and Chatham (Traffic Regulation) (Revocation) Order, 1959.

On 30th September 1959, the Minister of Transport and Civil Aviation made the above-mentioned Order under the Road Traffic Act, 1930, as amended, which will come into operation on 21st October 1959.

The effect of the Order is to revoke "The Boroughs of Gillingham and Chatham (Traffic Regulation). Order, 1950" (which imposed unilateral waiting restrictions between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. in that length of the London—Canterbury—Dover Trunk Road, known as Watling Street (A.2), in the said Boroughs, between its junction with Cleave Road and a point 344 yards east thereof.)

Copies of the Order may be obtained from the Secretary, Ministry of Transport and Civil Aviation (RTc), 21-37 Hereford Road, London W.2.

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

16th to 30th September 1959

Period	Anthrax		Atrophic Rhinitis		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest	Swine Fever	
	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals attacked	Out- breaks con- firmed	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks con- firmed	Out- breaks con- firmed	Swine slaughtered for diagnostic purposes
16th to 30th Sept., 1959 Corresponding 1957 period in 1956	14 7 3 28	14 7 3 28				- 4,106 3,626	39 34 39 29	81 34 37 27	31 2 6 2
1st January to 30th Sept. 1959 Corresponding 1958 ponding 1957 period in 1956	181 119 257 1,146	194 122 283 1,229	1 5 6 8	415 2,504 2,117 1,951	9 114 64 116	1,893 19,798 11,145 22,077	540 537 620 516	925 990 727 592	191 155 141 102

Note: The numbers of the animals slaughtered following outbreaks of Atrophic Rhinitis and Foot-and-Mouth Disease for earlier years which have appeared in previous statements were provisional. Final figures for these years are now shown. Final figures for the current year in respect of Atrophic Rhinitis and Foot-and-Mouth Disease will be published quarterly: these figures for the period 1st January—30th September 1959 are shown above.

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Hook Rise, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. 16th October, 1959